

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31094/2010

U.P. STATE SPNG. CO.LTD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHUSUDAN PRASAD Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Kakoti, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is interim stay in favour of the petitioner since 25.10.2010.

Petitioner has not paid process fee till date.

As last chance, petitioners have to pay process fee and spare copies before 16.12.2010.

If process fee and spare copies are not filed before 16.12.2010, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If process fee and spare copies are filed before 16.12.2010, issue notice with additional dasti service.

Petitioner shall confirm service upon the unserved respondent, who is serving under petitioner itself, without fail.

List again on 10.2.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR